Also, community implemen-
tation structures were formed with an implementation committee drawing representatives from all 
key resource users and two sub counties of Bukhalu and Nabbongo. 

The cost of implementing the plan over the next ten years is estimated at one billion, three hundred 
and fifty-seven million, one hundred and ninety-seven thousand shillings (1,357,197,000). Finan-
cial resources required to implement this management plan will be mobilized through collaborative 
partnership between Central Government, Local government and development partners. The sup-
port from Government of Uganda will be channeled through the Environment and Natural Resourc-